currency other than the functional currencies of the respective Group entities. The currencies that give rise to
foreign currency risk are the United States dollar (“USD”).

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2022

111ANNUAL REPORT 2022

27	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

	 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

	 At the reporting date, the carrying amounts of significant monetary assets and monetary liabilities denominated in
currencies other than the respective entities’ functional currencies were as follows:

USD
The Group $

2022
Cash and cash equivalents 2,374,406
Trade and other receivables 74,970
Trade and other payables (936,748)
Net exposure 1,512,628

2021

Cash and cash equivalents 5,237,359

Trade and other receivables  97,403

Trade and other payables (382,736)

Net exposure 4,952,026

USD
The Company $

2022
Cash and cash equivalents 2,349,297
Net exposure 2,349,297

2021

Cash and cash equivalents 4,008,073

Net exposure 4,008,073

	 Sensitivity analysis - Foreign currency risk

	 Below analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and does not take into
account the associated tax effects.

2022 2021
 Increase/(Decrease)

Loss
before tax Equity

Loss
before tax Equity

The Group $ $ $ $

USD 75,631 (75,631) 247,601 (247,601)

	 A 5% (2021: 5%) weakening of the above currencies against the functional currencies of the Group entities at the
reporting date would have had the equal but opposite effect to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all
other variables remain constant.

2022 2021
 Increase/(Decrease)

Loss
before tax Equity

Loss
before tax Equity

The Group $ $ $ $

USD 117,465 (117,465) 200,404 (200,404)

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2022

112 OIO HOLDINGS LIMITED

27	 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

	 Liquidity risk

	 Liquidity risk arises from the Group’s management of working capital. It is the risk that the Group will encounter
difficulty in meeting its financial obligations as they fall due.

	 The Group and the Company updates cashflow projections on a regular basis and closely monitors the crypto
asset market on a daily basis. Accordingly, the Group’s controls over expenditure are carefully managed, in order
to maintain its cash reserves.